



COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India
Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in, Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F69.V3/REG/1555-25

Date: 23.09.2025

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Name of work	:	REPAIRING OF SWAZI LINE OF WEST SIDE TOILET BLOCK NEAR HINDI DEPARTMENT CLASS ROOM OF COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY . DIST- COOCH BEHAR
Estimate	:	INR 72123.00.00 (As per attached Price Schedule)
Required Documents	:	Valid Trade License, PAN, GST and Relevant works Experience Related Documents
Tender Fee	:	Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only) Name of the A/C: Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University A/C: 32741316141, IFSC: SBIN0000058
Completion Period	:	30 days
Date of Publication of NIQ	:	23.09.2025 at 12:30 PM
Last date & time of submission of seal Bid	:	16.10.2025 up to 05:30 PM
Validity of Bid	:	120 days

The quotation should be submitted in sealed covers, superscribed with the Tender No. and due date, and addressed to **the Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University**. Offers sent by fax or email will not be accepted; only those sent via Speed Post will be considered.

Terms & Conditions:

1. Payment shall be released within 90 days of completion of 100% satisfactory work, subject to verification and acceptance by the competent authority.


Registrar (Addl. Charge)

Registrar (Addl. Charge)

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
2. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
3. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
4. Guard File.


Registrar (Addl. Charge)

Registrar (Addl. Charge)

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University



COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India
Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in, Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

PRICE SCHEDULE FOR REPAIRING OF SWAZI LINE OF WEST SIDE TOILET BLOCK NEAR HINDI DEPARTMENT CLASS ROOM OF COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY . DIST- COOCH BEHAR

Sl No	Description of Items	Quantity	unit	Rate	Amount
1	<i>It No-1,Page-10</i> <i>Dismantling all types of masonry excepting cement concrete plain or reinforced, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m.</i> <i>a) In ground floor including roof.</i>	2.02	cum	Rs.532.37	Rs.1075.00
2	<i>It No2,P-10</i> <i>Dismantling all types of plain cement concrete works, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75m.</i> <i>In ground floor including roof.</i> <i>a)up to 150mm thick</i>	1.62	cum	Rs.1118.00	Rs.1812.00
3	<i>It No-3,p-10</i> <i>Dismantling R.C. floor, roof, beams etc. including cutting rods and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m. including stacking of steel bars.</i> <i>(a) In ground floor including roof</i>	0.33	cum	Rs.2329.59	Rs.769.00
4	P-124, ItNo-4 Dismantaling E.P or Anglo- Indian W.C	4	No	Rs.53.59	Rs.214.00
5	Re fitting E.P or Anglo- Indian W.C	4	No	Rs104.80	Rs.419.000
6	<i>P-11, It No-18</i> <i>Labour for fitting and fixing high density poly-ethylene pipes or P.V.C.</i> <i>pipes for above ground work including cost of jointing materials paints</i> <i>etc. fitting and fixing all necessary specials, cutting pipes, making threads,</i> <i>cutting holes in walls or R.C. floor where necessary and mending good all</i>	10	m	Rs.89.32	Rs.893.00



COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India
Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in, Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

	damages excluding the cost of masonry or concrete work, if necessary, but including the cost and fitting and fixing holder bat clamps(any floor) or for underground work including cutting trenches upto 1.5 metre and refilling the same complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. (Payment will be made on centre line measurement of the total pipeline including specials.) ix) 160mm dia				
6.1	ix)100mm	10	m	Rs.69.07	Rs.691.00
7.	Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes for underground work of approved make of Schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming to ASTM D - 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS : 1239 (Part - I). with all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, union, cross, elbo, nipple, longscrow, reducing socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted including cost of all materials jointing materials, cutting pipes, making threads ,cutting trenches upto 1.5 metre below surface in all sorts of soil and refilling the same as directed complete in all respect. (Payment will be made on the centre line measurement of the total pipe line including all specials No separate payment will be made for accessories, specials.) PVC Pipes (Dia) 150 mm	6	m	Rs.2186.67	Rs.13120.00
7.1	100mm	6	m	Rs.1383.94	Rs.8304.00
8	Supply of PVC pipes & fittings Schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming	4	No	Rs.360.87	Rs.1443.00



COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India
Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in, Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

	<i>to ASTM D - 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS : 1239 (Part - I) 150mm.B)Socket</i>				
8.1.1	D) Long Bend	4	No	Rs.1362.50	Rs.5450.00
8.1.2	E) Tee	3	No	Rs.2685.70	Rs.8057.00
8.2.1	100 mm C0Elbow	2	No	Rs.570.49	Rs.1141.00
8.2.2	100mm E) Tee	1	No	Rs.764.62	Rs.764.62
9	<i>Supplying, fitting and fixing 10 litre P.V.C. low-down cistern conforming to I.S. specification with P.V.C. fittings complete, C.I. brackets including two coats of painting to bracket etc.</i>	2	No	Rs.1208.86	Rs.2418.00
10	<i>Supplying, fitting and fixing approved brand P.V.C. CONNECTOR white flexible, with both ends coupling with heavy brass C.P. nut, 15 mm dia. v) 900mm long</i>	4	no	Rs175.07	Rs.700.00
11	<i>Supplying, fitting and fixing approved brand 32 mm dia. P.V.C. waste pipe, with PVC coupling at one end fitted with necessary clamps. (iii) 900mm long</i>	4	No	Rs89.32	357.00
12	<i>Supplying, fitting and fixing Anglo-Indian W.C. in white glazed vitreous china ware of approved make complete in position with necessary bolts, nuts etc. (a) With 'P' trap (with vent)</i>	1	no	3693.29	Rs.3693.00
13	<i>Supplying, fitting and fixing 32 mm dia. Flush Pipe of approved make with necessary fixing materials and clamps complete. ii) C. P. Flush Pipe each</i>	4	no	Rs.351.34	Rs.1405.00
14	<i>It No-10, P-11 Stripping off worn out plaster and raking out joints of walls, ceilings etc. upto any height and in any floor including removing rubbish within a lead of 75m as directed</i>	16.95	sqm	Rs.22.63	384.00
15	<i>It No-13, P-12</i>	5.5	cum	Rs.197.70	Rs.1087.00

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

	<i>Removal of rubbish, earth etc. from the working site and disposal of the same beyond the compound, in conformity with the Municipal / Corporation Rules for such disposal, loading into truck and cleaning the site in all respect as per direction of Engineer in charge</i>				
16	<i>It No-4,P-24 Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforced cement, if any, in ground floors per relevant IS codes. b)River bazree</i>	0.54	cum	Rs.4846.18	Rs.2617.00
17	<i>ItN0-17,P-54 18 mm. to 22 mm. thick, kota stone slab set in 20 mm thick(avg) cement mortar (1:4) in floor, stair & lobby includingpointing in cement slurry with admixture of pigment matchingthe stone shade, including grinding & polishing as perdirection of Engineer - in - charge to match with the existing work. [Slurry for bedding @ 4.4 kg/Sq.m and pointing @2.0kg/Sq.m]</i>	1.62	sqm	Rs.1369.65	Rs.2219.00
18	<i>It No-35,P-64 Supplying, fitting & fixing 1st quality Ceramic tiles in walls and floors to match with the existing work & 4 nos. of key stones (10mm) fixed with araldite at the back of each tile & finishing the joints with white cement mixed with colouring oxide if required to match the colour of tiles including roughening of concrete surface, if necessary or by synthetic adhesive & grout materials etc. Wall</i>	7.20	sqm	Rs880.15	Rs.6337.00



COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India
Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

	With Sand Cement Mortar (1:3) 15 mm thick & 2 mm thick cement slurry at back side of tiles using cement @ 2.91Kg/Sq.m & joint filling using white cement slurry @ 0.20kg/Sq.m. (a) Area of each tile upto 0.09 Sq.m (i) Coloured decorative				
19	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor). [Exclud ing cost of chipping over concrete surface] (i) With 1:6 cement mortar (a) 25mm thick Plaster	10.8	sqm	Rs.223.90	Rs.2418.00
20	It No-16, P-16 125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in ground floor.	5.4	sqm	Rs.802.73	Rs.4335.00
				Total	Rs.72123.00

Rupees seventy two thousand one hundred twenty three only

I am agreed to execute the work.....Above/
Less or At per than the price schedule.

Signature of Contractor.


Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University